El Dorado Disposal Waste Connections of California, Inc. d/b/a
Connect with the Furre® Amador Disposal Service
P.O. Box 1270
Diamond Springs, CA 95619
(530) 626-4141

Ms. Gerri Silva |

Director, Environmental Services
County of El Dorado

2850 Fairlane Court, Bldg. C
Placerville, CA 95667

Re: Annual CPI Adjustment
March 31, 2014
Dear Ms. Silva,

Pursuant to the First Amendment of Solid Waste Services Agreement effective July 1, 2012, we are
formally requesting a rate adjustment based on the California CPI for the point to point period of
December 2011 to December 2012 as per the above referenced Amendment. We have attached a copy
of the Division of Labor Statistic and research CPI calculator as the reference. Asyou will see, the
increase in the Consumer Price index — All Items — All Urban Consumers — California for the point to
point period of December 2012 to December 2013 was 1.6%. Per the terms of the Amendment we are
requesting a change of 1.6% effective July 1, 2014.

We appreciate your co-operation and look forward to hearing from you. If you have any questions or
need further information, please feel free to contact me at (530) 295-2854.

Sincerely,

Jeff England

District Manager

Waste Connections of California, Inc.. d/b/a

El Dorado Disposal Services

Cc: Sue Vandelinder

13-0573 2B 1 of 2



:STATE OF CALIFORNIA
| OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR - RESEARCH UNIT
{ CONSUMER PRICE INDEX CALCULATOR

All Urban Consumers

1.6%

13-0573 2B 2 of 2





